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July 1, 1993 
r>LT~elm 

Introduced by: 

Proposed No.: 

GREG NICKELS 

LARRY PHILUPS 
!jftUCE lAlNG 

93-560 

ORDINANCE NO. 11012 
AN ORDINANCE appropriating $5,556,711 from 
unappropriated Conservation Futures Funds 
to King County, the City of Seattle, and 
suburban cities for the purchase of options 
and parcels of land and amending Ordinance 
10641, section 109 and Attachment 2, as 
amended. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an 

12 II appropriation of $5,556,711 from unappropriated Conservation 
, 

13 II Futures Funds to King County, the City of Seattle, and suburban 

14 II cities for purchase of options and parcels of land. 

15 SECTION 2. Ordinance 10641, Section 109, as amended, is 

16 II hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the 

17 II following: 

18 II From the several capital improvement project funds there 

19 II are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the 

20 II following amounts for the specific projects identified in 

21 II Attachment No. 2 of this ordinance. 

22 II Fund Capital Fund 

23 315 Conservation Futures $5,556,711 

24 350 Open Space Non-Bond 2,600,000 

25 SECTION 3. Ordinance 10641, section 109, Attachment 2, as 

26 II amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting 

27 II therein the following: 

28 Fund 

29 3522 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Project Description 

352208 

352221 

352215 

315400 

King county Non Bond Projects 

Cougar Mt. Completion 

Lake Desire/Spring Lake 

Green to Cedar River Trail 

Seattle Conservation Futures 

Thornton Creek Watershed 

Amount 

$1,300,000 

1,100,000 

200,000 

155,000 
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315729 

315735 

315737 

11012 
Harrison Ridge Greenbelt 300,000 

Leschi Natural Area 900,000 

Thornton Creek Natural Area 500,000 

Suburban cities CFL Contingency Funds 

Mercer Island Conservation Futures 400,000 

Redmond Conservation Futures 501,711 

Tukwila Conservation Futures 200,000 

SECTION 3. The attached project information sheets are 

hereby adopted. 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /~d 
dayof au..~ 

PASSED this 7d 

ATTEST: 

£..d~~_ 
Clerk of the Council 

APPROVED this /1;d 
» 

, 19~ 

day of ~. • 19Jil 
KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

, 19.£.d' ~ . day of V ------=-_'). . 
(O~!j;\O 
\ /' 

King County Executive' 

23 II- ATTACHMENTS: Project Information Sheets 
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