GREG NICKELS LARRY PHILLIPS BRUCE LAING

July 1, 1993 DLT:elm

1

2

3

4

5

6 7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Introduced by:

93-560

Proposed No.:

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$5,556,711 from unappropriated Conservation Futures Funds to King County, the City of Seattle, and suburban cities for the purchase of options and parcels of land and amending Ordinance 10641, Section 109 and Attachment 2, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

There is hereby approved and adopted an SECTION 1. appropriation of \$5,556,711 from unappropriated Conservation Futures Funds to King County, the City of Seattle, and suburban cities for purchase of options and parcels of land.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 10641, Section 109, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

From the several capital improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific projects identified in Attachment No. 2 of this ordinance.

## Fund Capital Fund

315	Conservation Futures	\$5,556,711
350	Open Space Non-Bond	2,600,000

Ordinance 10641, Section 109, Attachment 2, as SECTION 3. amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

28	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Project</u>	Description	Amount
29	3522	·	King County Non Bond Projects	
30		352208	Cougar Mt. Completion	\$1,300,000
31		352221	Lake Desire/Spring Lake	1,100,000
32		352215	Green to Cedar River Trail	200,000
33		315400	Seattle Conservation Futures	V.
34			Thornton Creek Watershed	155,000

## 

- 1	i '	
1	Harrison Ridge Greenbelt	300,000
2	Leschi Natural Area	900,000
3	Thornton Creek Natural Area	500,000
4	Suburban Cities CFL Contingency Fund	ls
5	315729 Mercer Island Conservation Futures	400,000
6	315735 Redmond Conservation Futures	501,711
7	315737 Tukwila Conservation Futures	200,000
8	SECTION 3. The attached project information sh	eets are
9	hereby adopted.	
10	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this	6 an
11	day of <u>August</u> , 1993	
12	PASSED this 7th day of September	, 19 <u>2</u> 3
13 14	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHIN	-
15 16	Gudrey Jug	
17	ATTEST:	
	4 10 CP+	
18 19	Clerk of the Council	
20	APPROVED this 19th day of September	, 19 <u></u> 2
2.1	(0)	ĴO -
21 22	King County Executi	ve

Project Information Sheets